Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



₹ SHEET ILY

U.S. DEPA U.



101063260

To the Honorable Cc.	
Name of conveying party(ies): FORD MOTOR COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26
TORD WOTON COMM / NOT	Name: ECOSTAR ELECTRIC DRIVE SYSTEMS L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 15001 COMMERCE DRIVE NORTH
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State DELAWARE Other	City: <u>DEARBORN</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48120</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger / 15.02	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation - State
Other	X Other <u>LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u>
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo
Execution Dates: 1) December 17, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/046,197 76/046,774	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved2
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>80</u>
Internal Address: <u>Kevin S. Costanza</u>	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
true conv of the original document	information is true and sorrect and any attached copy is a
KEVIN S. COSTANZA Name of Person Signing Signat	Date
KEVIN S. COSTANZA Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document: 2
D:\NrPortb\\iManage\LORIS\247545_1.DOC [09/18/61]	
1/28/2002 DBYRNE 00000158 76046197	Ref: DBYRMECHECK Refum
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 25.00 OP	CONTRACTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0922



01-15-2002

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is the owner of the mark ECOSTAR, for which applications for registration were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2000, and assigned Application Nos. 76/046,197 and 76/046,774 (hereinafter the TRADEMARK); and

WHEREAS, Ecostar Electric Drive Systems L.L.C., a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 15001 Commerce Drive North, Dearborn, Michigan 48120, in conjunction with the Acquisition and Plan of Merger Agreement between the parties, executed on or about October 2, 2001, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ford Motor Company does sell, assign and transfer unto Ecostar Electric Drive Systems L.L.C., the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK relates and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue for and collect such damages

Ford Motor Company

12-17-20

Date

Thomas DeZure
Assistant Secretary

State of Michigan County of Wayne

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas DeZure signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Assistant Secretary of Ford Motor Company to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Wate.

Notary Public

ANGELA Y. SINGLETON
MORTE Public, Wayne County to

My Commission Expires November 53, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0923